THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Kohima Bench

NOTIFICATION

Dated Kohima the 5th August , 2019

HC(K)48/10/REG/599 This is for general information that in pursuance to Hon'ble High Court Legal Services Committee resolution No:3 dated 16th July 2019, Lok Adalat will be held in the High Court(Kohima Bench) on "National Lok Adalat Day" i.e 14th September 2019.

By Order,

Sd/- Mr Neiko Akami,

Secretary

High Court Legal Services Committee Kohima, Dated 5th August , 2019

MEMO NO HC(K)48/10/REG/**600-619**Copy for information to:-

- 1. Mr Kekhriengulie Theunuo, Ex-Officio Member. Secretary, High Court Bar Association.
- 2. Mr Kakheto Sema, Member. Sr, Advocate, Addl. Advocate General, Nagaland.
- 3. Smti Abeiu Meru , Member. President , Naga Mothers Association.
- 4. Mr Kezhakhoto Savi , Member , Social Worker.
- 5. The Joint Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench
- 6. The Deputy Registrar, Admn/Judl ,Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench. *The Deputy Registrar(J) is directed to take steps to identify cases which can be referred to the Lok Adalat and prepare causelist accordingly with intimation to the undersigned.*
- 7. The Asstt.Registrar, Admn/Judl ,Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench
- 8. The Administrative Officer(J), Accounts/Bench/Corr/Estt.
- 9. The Librarian-cum-R/O, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench
- 10. The Court Officer, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench
- 11. The Assistant Protocol Officer, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench.
- 12. The Deputy Libraian, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench.
- 13. The P.S to Hon'ble Mr Justice S.Serto, Chairman High Court Legal Services Committee for favour of his Lordship's kind information.
- 14. The System Officer/Programmer for uploading in the official website of the Kohima Bench, Registry.
- 15. Office Copy

Secretary